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Ref. No. JCI/HO/Pers/2025-26 Date: 01.01.2026

CIRCULAR

It has been decided that the following holidays are to be observed in this Office during the Calendar Year
2026: -

SI. No. Name of Festival Day of the Week Date on which it falls
1 | Netaji Birthday/ Saraswati Puja/Basant Panchami Friday 23.01.2026
2 | Republic Day Monday 26.01.2026
3 | Dolyatra (Doljatra) /Holika Dahan Tuesday 03.03.2026
4 | Mahavir Jayanti Tuesday 31.03.2026
5 | Good Friday Friday 03.04.2026
6 Bengali I'\Iew Year's Day (Nababarsha)/ Vaisakhadi/ Wednasday 15.04.2026
Bahag Bihu
7 | Buddha Purnima/May Day Friday 01.05.2026
8 | Id-ul Zuha (Bakrid) Wednesday 27.05.2026
9 | Independence Day/Parsi New Year/Nauraj Saturday 15.08.2026
10 | Janmashtami (Vaishnva) Friday 04.09.2026
11 | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday Friday 02.10.2026
12 | Durga Puja: Mahashtami Monday 19.10.2026
13 | Durga Puja: Mahanavami Tuesday 20.10.2026
14 | Durga Puja: Vijay Dashmi Wednesday 21.10.2026
15 | Bhai Duj Wednesday 11.11.2026
16 Guru Nanak’s Birthday/ Guru Teg Bahadur's Thiesday 20.11.2026
Martyrdom Day
17 | Christmas Day Friday 25.12.2026
Name of ROs Name of Festival | Date of Holidays Remarks
Gu'wahati, Nagaon & MaighiBlia 14.01.2026 In Ii.eu of Guru Nanak’s Birthday
Gouripur (Including DPCs) (Wednesday) falling on 24.11.2026 (Tuesday)
Bl Viatrss 16.07.2026 In lieu ;);l\g:gz\;igjgyantdi falling on
.03. uesda
Bhadrak RLD (Including DPCs) (Thursday) )
Raksha Bandhan 28.08.2026 In lieu of Id-ul Zuha (Bakrid) falllng
(Friday) on 27.05.2026 (Wednesday)
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l In Lieu of Guru Nanak’s Birthda
Prathamastami 01.12.2026 alli 24.11.2026 (Tuesd ;!
(Tuesday) allingon £4.11. uesday
Forbeshganj b 16.11.2026 In Lieu of Guru Nanak’s Birthday
at Puja s .
RLD (Including DPCs) (Monday) falling on 24.11.2026 (Tuesday)
i In Lieu of Bengali New Year's Day
akar .
; (Nababarsha)/ Vaisakhadi/ Bahag
Sankeanti/Magha (\,1\?'21'2(;26) Bihu falling on 15.04.2026
Bihu/Pongal ednesaay (Wednesday)
Parvathipuram RLD (Including ~ Chaitra Sukladi/ In lieu of Id-ul Zuha (Bakrid) falling
DPCs) Cheti Chandy" Gudl 1?503'2(1026 on 27.05.2026 (Wednesday)
Padava/ Ugadi (Thursday)
Ga}:‘_e\jl? c 14.09.2026 In Lieu of Guru Nanak’s Birthday
Chaturthi/Vinaya 4 falling on 24.11.2026 (Tuesday)
Chaturthi (Monday)
Restricted Holiday List
SI. No. Name of Festival Day of the Week Date on which it falls
1 New Year Thursday 01.01.2026
2 Hazarat Ali's Birthday Saturday 03.01.2026
3 Makar Sankranti/Magha Bihu/Pongal Wednesday 14.01.2026
4 Birthday of Swami Dayananda Saraswati Thursday 12.02.2026
5 Shivaji Jayanti Thursday 19.02.2026
6 | Holi Wednesday 04.03.2026
Chaitra Sukladi/ Cheti Chand/ Gudi Padava
7 . / / / Thursday 19.03.2026
Ugadi
8 Jamat UL Vida Friday 20.03.2026
9 Id-ul-Fitr Saturday 21.03.2026
10 | Ram Navami Thursday 26.03.2026
11 | Vishu/ Vaisakhi/ Meshadi Tuesday 14.04.2026
12 | Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore Saturday 09.05.2026
13 | Muharram Friday 26.06.2026
| 14 | Rath Yatra Thursday 16.07.2026
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15 | Onam/ ID E Milad Wednesday 26.08.2026
16 | Raksha Bandhan Friday 28.08.2026
17 | Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayak Chaturthi Monday 14.09.2026
18 | Maharishi Valmiki Birth Day Monday 26.10.2026
19 | Karka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) Thursday 29.10.2026
20 | Govardhan Puja Monday 09.11.2026
21 | Chhat Puja Monday 16.11.2026
22 | Christmas Eve Thursday 24.12.2026

. rxes AN
Bitan Biswas
(Manager-HR)

Distribution:

1. Ministry of Textiles, Jute Section, Udyog Bhavan, New Delhi

2. The Director, Bureau of Public Enterprises, Lok Udyog Bhavan, BI-14 CGO Complex, Lodhi
Road, New Delhi

3. The Jute Commissioner, Patsan Bhavan, 7th & 8th Floor, Action Area |, Block-CF,
New Town, West Bengal - 700156

4. All employees of HO, RO/RLD’s & DPCs.

5. Notice Board/Guard File/Website
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